Assemblin



Press release, 24 April 2020 9:00 a.m. CET

Assemblin adopts a new Sustainability Policy

To clarify its ambitions in the field of sustainability, Assemblin has adopted a new Sustainability Policy.

Assemblin intends to be the best installation company in the Nordic region. Our fundamental objective is to be a responsible player that adds value not only to all our priority stakeholders, but also to society as a whole. To clarify our ambitions in the field of sustainability, Assemblin has adopted a new Sustainability Policy that will serve as a broad umbrella for the field of sustainability.

"Our vision is to create smart and sustainable installation solutions – by people, for people. Our Sustainability Policy is intended to clarify the sustainability dimension of our vision. The goal is that, by being an attractive employer and supplier, we will deliver profitable growth with controlled risks and minimal negative impact on the environment and society," says Mats Johansson, President and CEO of Assemblin.

Assemblin's Sustainability Policy contains principled positions on the thirteen sustainability topics that are most material from the perspective of the company's operations. The policy also indicates the international standards and agreements Assemblin has chosen to support: the UN Global Compact, the Paris Agreement and Agenda 2030.

"Our Sustainability Policy was drafted by the Group's Sustainability Committee, and then approved by both Group Management and the Board of Directors. Alongside our values and Code of Conduct, the Sustainability Policy is the most important governance tool for our sustainability activities, setting the minimum level for all operations," says Asvor Brynnel, Head of Communications and Sustainability at Assemblin.

The Sustainability Policy has been published on Assemblin's website: https://www.assemblin.com/globalassets/common/about-us/policies/sustainability-policy_en-20200128-.pdf

For more information, images, etc. please visit www.assemblin.com or contact:

Åsvor Brynnel, Head of Communications and Sustainability at Assemblin, asvor.brynnel@assemblin.se, +46 70 600 73 21

About Assemblin

Assemblin is an end-to-end installation and service partner with operations in Sweden, Norway and Finland. We design, install and maintain technical systems for air, water and energy. Our vision is to create smart and sustainable installations that make buildings work and people feel comfortable. We do this through close local collaboration supported by a strong organisation. We have annual sales of approximately SEK 10 billion and 5,900 dedicated employees at more than 100 locations in the Nordic region. Read more at assemblin.com.